

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14242-14245/2007

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY AND ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S HINT PUBLICATION PVT.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtra,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C)s Nos. 14243/2007 and 14244/2007 has appeared. Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleading to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent within one week and thereafter Counter Affidavit, if any shall be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 14245/2007 and Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 14244/2007 have not been served. The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to Respondent. Issue fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D.

List the matter on 3.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar