

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14242-14245/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in WP No. 11985/1997 & WP No. 15956/1995 & WP No. 8689/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY AND ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
M/S HINT PUBLICATION PVT.LTD.& ANR.

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Reena Singh, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Since the petitioners have not placed before the court order dated 29.11.1991, passed in Writ Petition No.12440 of 1986 and the proceedings of the suit filed by respondent No.1 after disposal of that Writ Petition, hearing of the special leave petition is adjourned to 23.04.2010 with the direction to the petitioners to produce entire relevant record on the next date of hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master